VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 370 Department of Environmental Quality

Item 370 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Environmental Financial Assistance (51500)	\$62,013,511	\$63,363,511
Financial Assistance for Environmental Resources Management (51502)	\$9,125,868	\$10,475,868
Virginia Water Facilities Revolving Fund Loans and Grants (51503)	\$23,588,877	\$23,588,877
Financial Assistance for Coastal Resources Management (51507)	\$1,924,500	\$1,924,500
Litter Control and Recycling Grants (51509)	\$2,039,509	\$2,039,509
Petroleum Tank Reimbursement (51511)	\$25,334,757	\$25,334,757
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,053,614	\$4,403,614
Trust and Agency	\$25,504,646	\$25,504,646
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$4,741,509	\$4,741,509
Federal Trust	\$28,713,742	\$28,713,742